

CLOSING SESSION

'News from the AEC'

by Stefan Gies, AEC Chief Executive

The AEC Council





President Eirik Birkeland Oslo



Vice-President Georg Schulz Graz



Vice-President Deborah Kelleher Dublin

Ivana Perković

Belgrade



Secretary General Harrie Van Den Elsen Groningen



Council Member Kathleen Coessens Brussels



Council Member Lucia Di Cecca Frosione



Council Member Zdzisław Łapinski Kraków



Council Member Claire Michon Poitiers



Council Member Ingeborg Radok Žádná Prague



Council Member Iñaki Sandoval Viljandi



Council Member Jeff Sharkey Glasgow



Co-opted Bernard Lanskey Singapore



AEC and MusiQuE Office Team





Chief Executive Stefan Gies



General Manager /Deputy CEO/ MusiQuE Director Linda Messas



Events and Project Manager Sara Primiterra



Office and Project Coordinator Barbara Lalić



Membership and Finance Coordinator Alfonso Guerra



Communication Officer Chiara Conciatori



Project and Events Coordinator /MusiQuE Review Officer Paulina Gut



Advocacy OfficerMusiQuE Policy andFreelanceReview OfficerGabriele RosanaCrina Moșneagu



MusiQuE Review and Administrative Officer Blazhe Todorovski



AEC Intern Elena Smirnova



AEC Intern Yerim Seo



MusiQuE Intern Hélène Mariaud



AEC Projects



AEC as a Partner in new EU projects (granted in 2020)

ERASMUS+ STRATEGIC PARTNERSHIP

- 1. PRIhME (Power Relations in Higher Music Education)
- 2. HarMA+ (European Landscape of Teaching Practices and Pedagogical Innovation in HMEI's Music Theory Fields)
- 3. RAPP (Reflection-based Artistic Professional Practice)

ERASMUS+ KNOWLEDGE ALLIANCE

4. FAST45 (Future Art School Lab)

ERASMUS+ BOLOGNA FOLLOW UP

5. LOTUS (Leadership and Organisation for Teaching at European Universities)

CREATIVE EUROPE

6. ECMA PRO (International Career Development and Socially Engaged Outreach in Chamber Music)





AEC Congress and General Assembly, 6-7 November, Vienna (Milan, Tallinn) / online

REMA Early Music Summit, 20-22 November, Brussels / online

AEC Pop and Jazz Platform (PJP), 12-13 February, Łódź



AEC Partnership Events



IMZ Academy 2020



